502762317 04/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2808913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN C. PEDERSON	03/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT DEVELOPMENT SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	621 ROOSEVELT ROAD
City:	ST. CLOUD
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14208125

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 952-563-3000

Email: evoigt@vaslaw.com
Correspondent Name: EDWIN E. VOIGT

Address Line 1: 6640 SHADY OAK ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: EDEN PRAIRIE, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N53.2-15890-US05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWIN E. VOIGT II
SIGNATURE:	/Edwin E. Voigt II/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=15890US05_exec_assignment_20140410#page1.tif

PATENT 502762317 REEL: 032647 FRAME: 0021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

Inventor Name(s)	Inventor(s) Residence Address	-		
John C. Pederson	4650 Honeyridge Lane, Merritt Island, FL 32952			
have invented the invention(s) disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:				
	LED Light Control and Management System			
and filed:	-			
	ly herewith			
On March	n 13, 2014 and assigned Serial No. 14/208125	; and		
I (we) hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400, 6640 Shady Oak Rd., Eden Prairle, MN 55344-7834, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.				
WHEREAS, Federal Law Enforcement Development Services, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at:				
621 Roosevelt Road St. Cloud, MN 56301				
is desirous of acquiring the				
co to	tire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said applicate untries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and a any and all countries which makerefrom;	ill Letters Patent, and		
claim priority therefrom;	tire right, title and interest in the US application described above in	icluding the right to		
NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(wc) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the				
ар, ап,	tire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said inven- plication for any and all countries, including the right to claim prior y and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of untries which may be granted therefrom;	rity therefrom, to		
the	e entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said ap right to claim priority therefrom and to all United States Letters Patters Patent which may be granted therefrom;	plication including atent and Design		
and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.				
Inventor Signature	-8 (12)	Date		
Name(s)		3-12-14		
John C. Pederson				

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 032647 FRAME: 0022

RECORDED: 04/10/2014